1

2016 - 2017

ORGANIZATIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

11/22/16

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY

11/22/16 — 11/16/17

11/10/15 - 11/22/16

11/18/14 — 11/10/15 11/14/13 - 11/18/14

Meeting Schedule/Contact

BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS

Chairman:

Stacy White
Vice Chairman:

Sandra Murman
Chaplain:

Les Miller, Jr.

Chairman:
Les Miller, Jr.
Vice Chairman:
Victor Crist
Chaplain:
Stacy White

Chairman:

Mark Sharpe

Vice Chairman:

Sandra Murman

Chaplain:

Les Miller, Jr.
finleyl@hillsboroughcounty.org

Chairman:
Sandra Murman
Vice Chairman:
Al Higginbotham
Chaplain:
Les Miller, Jr.

*1st & 39 Wednesday, Monthly, 9:00 AM
2" Floor Board Room, County Center

Luann Finley, 813-272-5826

AFFORDABLE HOUSING
ADVISORY BOARD

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham Les Miller, Jr.

johnsone@hillsboroughcounty.org

*1t Monday, 9:00 AM, Every Other Month
26™ Floor, County Center

Eric R. Johnson, 813-272-6582

AGENCY ON BAY
MANAGEMENT

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham Al Higginbotham

Heather@tbrpc.or

*2" Thursday, 9:00 AM, Quarterly

Full Agency meets Mar, Jun, Sep, Dec
Committees meet Feb, May, Aug, Nov
TBRPC Office in Pinellas Park
Heather Young, 727-570-5151 x40

ARTS COUNCIL OF
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

Victor Crist

Victor Crist

Victor Crist Victor Crist

comase@tampaarts.org

*4™ Thursday, Monthly, Noon
History Museum, 801 Old Water St, Tampa
Eric Comas, 813-276-8250 (Interim)

AVIATION AUTHORITY

Victor Crist

Victor Crist

Victor Crist Victor Crist

vcummins@tampaairport.com

*1% Thursday, Monthly, 9:00 AM
Aviation Authority’s Board Room

Violet Cummins, 813-870-7869

CAREERSOURCE TAMPA BAY
(Previously Tampa Bay
Workforce Alliance, Inc.)

Sandra Murman

Sandra Murman

Sandra Murman Sandra Murman

peacheye@careersourcetampabay.com

*3 Thursday, Quarterly, 11:30 AM
4902 Eisenhower Blvd, Suite 250, Tampa
Ed Peachey, 813-397-2022

CHILDREN'S BOARD OF
HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

Sandra Murman

Kevin Beckner

Kevin Beckner Kevin Beckner

parrisk@childrensboard.org or eichornn@childrensboard.org

*4" Thursday, Monthly, 3:00 PM
Children’s Board of Hillsborough County
1002 East Palm Avenue, Tampa

Kelley Parris, Executive Director and/or
Nina Eichorn, 813-229-2884

* Time and date may vary
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11/22/16

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY

11/22/16 — 11/16/17

11/10/15 - 11/22/16

11/18/14 - 11/10/15

11/14/13 - 11/18/14

Meeting Schedule/Contact

COMMITTEE OF 6

Stacy White
Ken Hagan

Stacy White
Ken Hagan

Stacy White
Ken Hagan

Mark Sharpe
Ken Hagan

wagnerb@hillsboroughcounty.org

As needed.

Brandon Wagner, 813-276-2640

COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

Victor Crist
Sandra Murman

Victor Crist
Sandra Murman

Victor Crist
Sandra Murman

Victor Crist
Sandra Murman

wagnerb@hillsboroughcounty.org

Annually and at call of Chairman
26" Floor, County Center

Brandon Wagner, 813-276-2640

DEPT OF DEFENSE
GTCOC —MACDILL AFB
SUPPORT COMMITTEE

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

stromf@hillsboroughcounty.org

*3 Tuesday, 3:00 PM, Bi-monthly
201 North Franklin Street, Ste 201
Frank R. Strom, 813-246-3169

EARLY LEARNING

COALITION OF HILLSBOROUGH

COUNTY

Sandra Murman

Sandra Murman
(as of 12/02/15)

Les Miller, Jr.

Sandra Murman

sknobl@elchc.or

*2"d Monday, 5:30 PM,

Feb, Apr, Jun, Aug, Oct, Dec
Location to be determined

Dr. Steve Knobl, 813-515-0799

ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION
COMMISSION

Chairman:
Les Miller, Jr.
Vice Chairman:
Victor Crist

Chairman:

Les Miller, Jr.
Vice Chairman:
Victor Crist

Chairman:

Les Miller, Jr.
Vice Chairman:
Victor Crist

Chairman:

Les Miller, Jr.
Vice Chairman:
Victor Crist

doughertyj@epchc.org or campbel@epchc.org

*3'Y Thursday, 9:00 AM

2" Floor Board Room, County Center
Janet Dougherty, 813-394-0334 and/or
Leslie Campbell, 813-627-2600 x1002 or
813-735-0277

EXPRESSWAY AUTHORITY

Les Miller, Jr.

Les Miller, Jr.

Les Miller, Jr.

Les Miller, Jr.

*4™ Monday, 1:30 PM
1104 E. Twiggs Street, Ste 300, Tampa
Joe Waggoner, Executive Director or

joe@tampa-xway.com or donna.obuchowski@tampa-xway.com

Donna Obuchowski, 813-272-6740

FL STATE FAIR AUTHORITY
(District 3 Commissioner)

Les Miller, Jr. Les Miller, Jr. Les Miller, Jr. Les Miller, Jr. By call of Chairman

Florida State Fairgrounds

Marian.rieger@freshfromflorida.com Marian Rieger, 813-627-4221

* Time and date may vary
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11/22/16

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY

11/22/16 — 11/16/17

11/10/15 - 11/22/16

11/18/14 - 11/10/15 11/14/13 - 11/18/14

Meeting Schedule/Contact

FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF
COUNTIES, BOARD OF
DIRECTORS

Victor Crist
Ken Hagan

Les Miller, Jr.
Urban Caucus

Victor Crist
Ken Hagan

Les Miller, Jr.
Urban Caucus

Victor Crist
Ken Hagan

Victor Crist
Ken Hagan

Les Miller, Jr.
Urban Caucus
sdotson@fl-counties.com

Les Miller, Jr.
Urban Caucus

Location varies

Shelby Dotson, 850-922-4300

HILLSBOROUGH AREA
REGIONAL TRANSIT
AUTHORITY (HART)
(Four BOCC Members
as of 7/31/14)

Stacy White
Sandra Murman
Pat Kemp

Les Miller, Jr.

Stacy White
Sandra Murman
Kevin Beckner
Les Miller, Jr.

Stacy White
Sandra Murman
Kevin Beckner
Les Miller, Jr.

Mark Sharpe
Sandra Murman
Kevin Beckner

petiti@qgohart.org

Les Miller, Jr (as of 7/31/14)

*1t Monday, 9:00 AM
HART Administrative Offices
1201 E. 7"" Avenue, 3" Floor, Conf Rm

Lena Petit, 813-384-6552

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
EMERGENCY POLICY GRP
Members / Alternate
Chair / Vice Chair

Members / Alternates Members / Alternates Members / Alternates Members / Alternates As needed
Stacy White/Sandra Murman  Les Miller, Jr. /Victor Crist Sandra Murman/Al Higginbotham Mark Sharpe/Sandra Murman
Sandra Murman/Victor Crist Victor Crist/Stacy White Al Higginbotham/Les Miller, Jr. Sandra Murman/Les Miller, Jr.
Alt: Pat Kemp Sandra Murman/Kevin Beckner Victor Crist/Stacy White  Victor Crist/Al Higginbotham

Vice Chair / BOCC Member
District #1 / BOCC Member

District #1, Permanent Member — approved 1/5/12 BOCC Mtg

cookpr@hillsboroughcounty.org

Preston Cook, 813-272-6611

HILLSBOROUGH RIVER
INTERLOCAL PLANNING
BOARD

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

colleges@plancom.org

*4™ Monday, Quarterly, 9:30 AM
Temple Terrace City Hall
Shawn College, 813-273-3774 x367

HOSPITAL AUTHORITY

Les Miller, Jr.
Sandra Murman

Les Miller, Jr.
Sandra Murman

Les Miller, Jr.
Sandra Murman

Les Miller, Jr.
Sandra Murman

warmackr@hillsboroughcounty.org

*4" Monday, Quarterly, 9:00 AM
Tampa General Hospital
Renee Warmack, 813-276-2640

JUVENILE JUSTICE BOARD

Pat Kemp

Kevin Beckner

Kevin Beckner

Kevin Beckner

levenet@hillsboroughcounty.org or kevin@kevinbeckner.com

*3' Friday, Bi-monthly, 10:00 AM

26" Floor, County Center

Tina Levene, 813-264-3807 x53283 or
Kevin Beckner, 813-523-1453

KEEP TAMPA BAY
BEAUTIFUL

County Staff Person
(Kim Byer)

County Staff Person
(Kim Byer)

County Staff Person
(Kim Byer)

Al Higginbotham

DEvenson@keeptbb.org

*3'Y Wednesday, Feb, Mar, Jun, Aug, Sep
Time and location vary — 8:45 am or Noon
Generally at Seminole Heights Library
4711 Central Avenue, Tampa

Debra Evenson, Executive Director
813-221-8733

*Time and date may vary
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11/22/16

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY  11/22/16 — 11/16/17

11/10/15 - 11/22/16

11/18/14 — 11/10/15 11/14/13 - 11/18/14

Meeting Schedule/Contact

METROPOLITAN PLANNING
ORGANIZATION

Les Miller, Jr.
Stacy White
Sandra Murman
Pat Kemp

Ken Hagan

Alt: Victor Crist

(Five members as of 9/17/14)
(plus one alternate)

Les Miller, Jr.
Stacy White
Sandra Murman
Kevin Beckner
Ken Hagan

Alt: Victor Crist

Les Miller, Jr.
Stacy White
Sandra Murman
Kevin Beckner
Ken Hagan

Alt: Victor Crist

Les Miller, Jr.

Mark Sharpe

Sandra Murman

Kevin Beckner

Ken Hagan (as of 9/17/14)
westw@plancom.org

*1% Tuesday, Monthly, 9:00 AM
26" Floor, County Center

Wanda West, 813-273-3774 x331

MUSEUM OF SCIENCE AND
INDUSTRY
(Designated by Chairman)

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham
(as of 12/02/15)

Les Miller, Jr. Mark Sharpe

Kenyetta@mosi.org

*3'Y Tuesday, Every Other Month, Noon
MOSI — 4801 E. Fowler Avenue
Kenyetta White-Johnson, 813-987-6304

PORT AUTHORITY Sandra Murman

Sandra Murman

Sandra Murman Sandra Murman

Ireece@tampaport.com or jtt@tampaport.com

3 Tuesday, Monthly, 9:30 AM
1101 Channelside Drive, 1% Floor
Lynn Reece or John Thorington
813-905-5130 or 813-905-5120

PUBLIC SAFETY
COORDINATING COUNCIL

Pat Kemp

Kevin Beckner

Kevin Beckner Kevin Beckner

tpreza@hcso.tampa.fl.us

*3' Friday, Alternating Months, 8:30 AM
Full Council — 26™ Floor, County Center
Exec Council-18" Floor, County Center
Tanya Preza, 813-247-8303

PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION
COMMISSION

(Per 95-490, three members
and three alternates to be
appointed)

Members / Alternates

Ken Hagan/Stacy White
Les Miller, Jr./Sandra Murman

Members / Alternates

Ken Hagan/Stacy White

Victor Crist/Sandra Murman  Victor Crist/Sandra Murman  Victor Crist/Sandra Murman

Members / Alternates Members / Alternates

Al Higginbotham/Pat Kemp Al Higginbotham/Kevin Beckner Al Higginbotham/Kevin Beckner Al Higginbotham/Kevin Beckner

Ken Hagan/Stacy White Ken Hagan/Mark Sharpe

cockreamk@hillsboroughcounty.org

*2"d Wednesday, 9:00 AM
2" Floor Board Room, County Center

Kyle Cockream, Executive Director
813-350-6878 x72202

SOUTHWEST FLORIDA WATER Ken Hagan
MANAGEMENT DISTRICT
LIAISON

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan Ken Hagan

Terri.Behling@watermatters.org

Monthly
7601 Hwy 301 North, Tampa
Terri Behling, 941-377-3722 x6528 (Interim)

STRAZ CENTER FOR THE
PERFORMING ARTS
(Chairman Serves or his designee)

Victor Crist

Kevin Beckner

Kevin Beckner Kevin Beckner

patricia.griggs @strazcenter.org

*Quarterly, 4:00 PM

Maestros Restaurant — unless otherwise
noted on agenda/email mtg reminder
Patricia Griggs, 813-222-1007

* Time and date may vary
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11/22/16

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY  11/22/16 — 11/16/17

11/10/15 - 11/22/16

11/18/14 — 11/10/15

11/14/13 - 11/18/14

Meeting Schedule/Contact

TAMPA BAY AREA REGIONAL
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
(TBARTA) (Position established July
2007 for two year terms, initially
staggered, first term expiring 11/17/09)

Pat Kemp

Sandra Murman
11/10/15 - 11/28/17

Sandra Murman
11/14/13 - 11/12/15

Sandra Murman
11/14/13 - 11/12/15

susan.ebner@tbarta.com

*4™ Friday, 9:30 AM
FDOT Dist. 7 Office, 11201 N. McKinley

Susan Ebner, Office Manager
813-282-8200

TAMPA BAY ESTUARY
PROGRAM POLICY BOARD

Stacy White

Stacy White

Stacy White

Kevin Beckner

hareening@tbep.org

*Fridays, Mid-Month, 10:00 AM
Quarterly - Feb, May, Aug, Nov
TBRPC Office in Pinellas Park
Holly Greening, Executive Director
727-893-2765

TAMPA BAY PARTNERSHIP
FOR REGIONAL ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT

BOCC no longer
holds a seat on this
board.

Stacy White

Stacy White

Mark Sharpe

kkavanaugh@tampabay.org

*Last Friday, Bi-monthly
Location varies
Kelly Kavanaugh, 813-872-2816

TAMPA BAY REGIONAL
PLANNING COUNCIL (TBRPC)

Member:
Victor Crist

Alternate:
Stacy White

Member:
Victor Crist
Alternate:
Stacy White

Member:
Victor Crist
Alternate:
Stacy White

Member:
Victor Crist
Alternate:
Mark Sharpe
wren@tbrpc.org

*2M Monday, 10:00 AM

Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council
Office in Pinellas Park

Wren Krahl

727-570-5151 x22

TAMPA BAY WATER
BOARD OF DIRECTORS
(Two members as of May 1998)

Ken Hagan
Sandra Murman

Ken Hagan
Sandra Murman

Ken Hagan
Sandra Murman

Ken Hagan
Sandra Murman

mjordan@tampabaywater.org or kgoelz@tampabaywater.org

*3'Y Monday, Bi-monthly, 9:30 AM
TBW Clearwater Office

2575 Enterprise Road, Clearwater
Matt Jordan or Kathleen Goelz
727-796-2355 or 727-791-2301

TAMPA SPORTS AUTHORITY

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

jhosey@tampasportsauthority.com

*4" Monday, Monthly, 4:00 PM
TSA Office, Raymond James Stadium
Janice Hosey, 813-350-6515

THE FLORIDA AQUARIUM
BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

Al Higginbotham

skeklik@flaguarium.org

*Thursdays, Quarterly, Noon
The Florida Aquarium
Sallie Keklik, 813-273-4060

* Time and date may vary
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11/22/16

BOARD/AGENCY/AUTHORITY 11/22/16 — 1/16/17

11/10/15 - 11/22/16

11/18/14 — 11/10/15

11/14/13 - 11/18/14

Meeting Schedule/Contact

VALUE ADJUSTMENT BOARD Sandra Murman

(As of 11/16/10, appointment
effective November to November;
as of 9/1/08, HB909 changed
composition of board to two
Commissioners)

Ken Hagan

Sandra Murman
Ken Hagan

Sandra Murman
Ken Hagan

Sandra Murman
Ken Hagan

sweets@hillsclerk.com

By call of Chairman, as needed
2" Floor Board Room, County Center

Sharon Sweet-Grant, 813-307-7143

VISIT TAMPA BAY
(Previously called Tampa Bay
& Company)

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

Ken Hagan

ballen@visittampabay.com

*4™ Thursday, Quarterly, Noon
Location varies

Belinda Allen, 813-342-4081

TAMPA HILLSBOROUGH Ken Hagan
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORP
(Chairman serves)

Ken Hagan

Sandra Murman

Mark Sharpe

horwedelg@hillsboroughcounty.org or jonesm@hillsboroughcounty.org

3 Thursday, Monthly, 2:00 PM
The Tampa Club, Ste 4200
101 E. Kennedy Blvd

Gregory Horwedel or Maria Jones
813-272-1175 or 813-274-6806

TOURIST DEVELOPMENT
COUNCIL

(Chairman of BOCC serves automatically
by State Act)

Stacy White

Les Miller, Jr.

Sandra Murman

Mark Sharpe

hettm@hillsboroughcounty.org

*Quarterly, 2:30 PM
2P Floor Board Room, County Center

Marilyn Hett, 813-272-6212

*Time and date may vary

Revised 10/03/2016



mailto:sweets@hillsclerk.com
mailto:ballen@visittampabay.com
mailto:horwedelg@hillsboroughcounty.org
mailto:jonesm@hillsboroughcounty.org
mailto:hettm@hillsboroughcounty.org

